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1 GA21-511 
Vanuatu - Ministry of 
Health (MoH) 

Strengthening the capacities 
of the Pacific Public Health 
Surveillance Network 
(PPHSN) 

Vanuatu EUR 90,667.00 90,667.00 1/04/2022 31/12/2022 n/a n/a PHD 

2 GA21-838 
Kokonas Indastri Koporesen 
(KIK) 

Help support CRB awareness, 
monitoring, containment, 
and management efforts in 
the country (PNG) 

Papua New 
Guinea 

NZD 101,000.00 59,273.52 12/04/2022 31/03/2023 n/a n/a LRD 

3 GA21-741 
Kokonas Indastri Koporesen 
(KIK) 

Safeguarding threatened 
coconut diversity within the 
upgraded International 
Coconut Genebank for the 
South Pacific. (PNG) 

Papua New 
Guinea 

USD 18,894.00 16,029.67 5/04/2022 14/09/2024 n/a n/a LRD 

4 GA21-926 
Samoa - Ministry of 
Agriculture and Fisheries, 
Fisheries Division 

Assessment of the 
efficiencies of using e-data 
technology to collect and 
report on fisheries market 
data in Samoa 

Samoa USD 38,400.00 33,120.65 6/04/2022 30/12/2022 n/a n/a FAME 

5 GA 21-2103 
Kokonas Indastri Koporesen 
(KIK) 

Help support CRB awareness, 
monitoring, containment, 
and management efforts in 
the country (PNG) 

PNG NZD 101,000.00 59,273.52 12/04/2022 31/03/2023 n/a n/a LRD 

6 GA 21-2110 
Kokonas Indastri Koporesen 
(KIK) 

Safeguarding threatened 
coconut diversity within the 
upgraded International 
Coconut Genebank for the 
South Pacific.(PNG) 

PNG USD 18,894.00 16,029.67 05/04/2022 14/09/2024 n/a n/a LRD 

7 GA 21-2452 

Independent State of 
Samoa – Ministry of 
Finance and Samoa Bureau 
of Stastics 

Safeguarding threatened 
coconut diversity within the 
upgraded International 
Coconut Genebank for the 
South Pacific(Samoa) 

Samoa USD 18,896.00 15,983.03 14/03/2022  14/09/2024 n/a n/a LRD 

8 GA22-3321 
University of the South 
Pacific 

Two students to conduct 
work at fish markets in Fiji 
and test SPC-developed 
electronic data collection 
tools 

Fiji NZD 55,503.00 34,418.22 24/02/2022 30/12/2022 n/a n/a FAME 

9 GA21-742 
Samoa - The Ministry of 
Finance 

Safeguarding threatened 
coconut diversity within the 
upgraded International 
Coconut Genebank for the 
South Pacific (Samoa) 

Samoa USD 18,896.00 15,983.03 14/03/2022 14/09/2023 14/09/2024 n/a LRD 

10 GA21-926 
Samoa - Ministry of 
Agriculture and Fisheries, 
Fisheries Division 

Assessment of the 
efficiencies of using e-data 
technology to collect and 
report on fisheries market 
data in Samoa 

Samoa USD 38,400.00 33,921.00 6/04/2022 30/12/2022 n/a n/a FAME 



 

 

 

11 GA21-2499 
Tuvalu - Ministry of 
Finance, Climate Change 
Department (CCD) 

Support for the 
Implementation of the 
Tuvalu Country Activities for 
the period September 2021 
to September 2023 under the 
Integrated Water Resource 
Management Project 

Tuvalu AUD 535,260.00 343,374.00 23/02/2022 31/08/2023 31/03/2024 30/06/2025 GEM 

12 GA21-2500 
Cook Islands - The Ministry 
of Finance and Economic 
Management 

Support for the 
Implementation of the Cook 
Islands Investment Plan for 
the period September 2021 
to December 2023 under the 
Managing Water Scarcity 
through Strengthened Water 
Resources Project. 

Cook Islands NZD 1,720,000.00 1,060,160.00 24/02/2022 30/06/2024 n/a n/a GEM 

13 GA21-2501 
Kiribati - Ministry of 
Infrastructure and 
Sustainable Energy (MISE) 

Support for the 
Implementation of the 
Kiribati Investment Plan for 
the period October 2021 to 
December 2023 under the 
Managing Water Scarcity 
through Strengthened Water 
Resources Project. 

Kiribati AUD 1,206,500.00 783,000.00 23/02/2022 30/06/2024 n/a n/a GEM 

14 GA21-2502 
RMI - Environment 
Protection Authority 
(RMIEPA) 

Support for the 
Implementation of the 
Republic of the Marshall 
Islands (RMI) Investment Plan 
for the period October 2021 
to December 2023 under the 
Managing 

Marshall Islands USD 790,000.00 736,000.00 23/02/2022 31/12/2023 30/06/2024   n/a GEM 

15 GA21-2503 

Tokelau - Department of 
Economic Development, 
Natural Resource & 
Environment (EDNRE) 

Support for the 
Implementation of the 
Tokelau Investment Plan for 
the period October 2021 to 
December 2023 under the 
Managing Water Scarcity 
through Strengthened Water 
Resources Project. 

Tokelau NZD 608,000.00 358,000.00 27/02/2022 31/12/2023 30/06/2024 31/03/2025   GEM 

16 GA21-2504 
Tuvalu - Ministry of 
Finance, Climate Change 
Department (CCD) 

Support for the 
Implementation of the 
Tuvalu Investment Plan for 
the period September 2021 
to December 2023 under the 
Managing Water Scarcity 
through Strengthened Water 
Resources Project. 
 

Tuvalu AUD 915,000.00 593,000.00 23/02/2022 31/12/2023 30/06/2024 n/a GEM 



 

 

 

17 GA22-3321 
University of the South 
Pacific 

An assessment of the 
efficiencies of using e-data 
technology to collect and 
report on fisheries market 
data 

Fiji NZD 55,503.00 32,007.00 28/02/2022 30/06/2023 n/a n/a FAME 

18 GA22-3363 
National Agriculture 
Quarantine and Inspection 
Authority (NAQIA) 

Pacific Awareness and 
Response to the Coconut 
Rhinoceros Beetle (PARC) 

Papua New 
Guinea 

NZD 76,000.00 45,407.09 11/03/2022 30/06/2023 n/a n/a LRD 

19 GA22-3378 
Kiribati - Ministry of 
Education 

Kiribati innovative Funding 
Project 

Kiribati USD 12,380.50 11,689.00 11/03/2022 23/06/2022 30/11/2022   n/a EQAP 

20 GA22-3470 
University of the South 
Pacific 

Establishment of a Regional 
Training Centre (Regional 
OAT Centre; "Centre") for the 
ongoing provision of training 
and technical support on 
ocean acidification 
monitoring capacity in Pacific 
Island Countries (PIC) 

Fiji USD 34,500.00 32,100.00 2/06/2022 30/11/2023 n/a n/a GEM 

21 GA22-3472 
Chuuk Public Utilities 
Corporation 

Detailed Feasibility studies at 
10 endorsed sites in the 
Chuuk Outer Islands 

Federated States 
of Micronesia 

USD205,000 191,000.00 12/05/2022 15/06/2024 30/03/2024 15/06/2024 GEM 

22 GA22-3683 
Tonga - Ministry of 
Agriculture, Food and 
Forestry (MAFF) 

Pacific Seeds for Life (PS4L)- 
Tonga 

Tonga NZD110,000 67,775.00 30/06/2022 30/06/2024 n/a n/a LRD 

23 GA22-3684 

Vanuatu - Ministry of 
Agriculture, Livestock, 
Fisheries, Forestry and 
Biosecurity (MALFFB) 

Pacific Seeds for Life (PS4L)-
Vanuatu 

Vanuatu NZD160,000 98,583.00 22/06/2022 30/06/2024 n/a n/a LRD 

24 GA-22-3816 
Agence Sanitaire et Sociale 
de la Nouvelle Calédonie 
(ASSNC) 

Campagne de 
communication sur la 
promotion de l’activité 
physique 

New Caledonia AUD15,000 10,311.00 25/04/2022 30/06/2022 n/a n/a PHD 

25 GA22-4092 
Fiji Women's Rights 
Movement 

Girls Arise Program Fiji AUD174,159.43 114,291.72 1/07/2022 30/06/2024 31/03/2025   n/a HRSD 

26 GA22-4093 Chuuk Women's Council 

Young Women's 
Empowerment Program 
(YWEP) 
 

Federated States 
of Micronesia 

AUD73,430.45 48,206.58 1/07/2022 30/06/2024 31/03/2025   

n/a 

HRSD 

27 GA22-4094 
Women United Together 
Marshall Islands 

Implementation of Weto in 
Mour Program - Violence 
Against Women and Girls 
Support Service Phase 3. 

Marshall Islands AUD376,449.65 247,153.88 29/06/2022 30/06/2024 31/03/2025 

 
n/a 

HRSD 

28 GA22-4095 Talitha Project My Body! My Right! Program Tonga AUD177,117.13 116,200.20 29/06/2022   30/06/2024   31/10/2024   n/a HRSD 

29 GA22-4096 Care Australia (Vanuatu) 
Laef Blo Mi, Vois Blo Mi 
Program 

Vanuatu AUD752,702.64 493,840.88 30/06/2022 30/06/2024   31/12/2024   
n/a 

HRSD 

30 GA22-4097 
Action Aid (Shifting the 
Power Coalition) 

Strengthening Diverse 
Women's Leadership in 
Humanitarian Action 

Australia AUD532,233.07 349,058.32 30/06/2022 30/06/2024 30/06/2025   
n/a 

HRSD 

31 GA22-4098 Chuuk Women's Council 
Eliminating Violence Against 
Women services 

Federated States 
of Micronesia 

AUD246,046.47 161,388.67 28/06/2024 31/03/2025 31/03/2025   30/09/2025 HRSD 



 

 

 

32 GA22-4121 

Cook Islands - Emergency 
Management Cook Islands 
(EMCI), Office of the Prime 
Minister 

DGA with Emergency 
Management Cook Islands 
(EMCI) 

Cook Islands NZD58,025.00 34,220.00 21/09/2022 30/01/2023 30/06/2023   n/a GEM 

33 GA22-4126 
Fiji Women's Rights 
Movement 

Promoting and Building 
Awareness of Diverse 
Women and Young Women's 
Participation in Civic and 
Political Rights 

Fiji FJD326,259.98 127,175.10 03/08/2022 30/06/2023 31/03/2024   n/a HRSD 

34 GA22-4127 
FSM - Department of 
Education 

Scholarships to FSM Citizen's 
to undergo formal education 
or training in energy 
planning, management and 
engineering 

Federated States 
of Micronesia 

USD140,000 130,500.00 22/09/2022 30/06/2024 30/09/2025   n/a GEM 

35 GA22-4128 
Solomon Islands - Ministry 
of Marine Resources 
(MFMR) 

Strengthening of the 
Provisional Fisheries 
Ordinances for the 
management and sustainable 
use of the coastal marine 
resources in Solomon Islands 

Solomon Islands NZD130,000 78,839.00 30/08/2022 31/07/2023 01/08/2024 n/a FAME 

36 GA22-202 
Samoa - Ministry of 
Agriculture and Fisheries, 
Fisheries Division 

Support for PS4L in-country 
activities in Samoa 

Samoa NZD160,000 95,045.00 7/11/2022 31/10/2024 n/a n/a LRD 

37 GA22-205 
University of the South 
Pacific 

Pacific Adoption of Waste to 
Energy Solutions (PAWES) 
Project 

Fiji EUR 303,880.00 303,880.00 12/12/2022 13/12/2024 31/12/2025 n/a GEM 

38 GA22-206 
Tonga Ministry of Lands and 
Natural Resources 

Managing water Scarcity 
through Strengthened Water 
Resources Project - Tonga 

Tonga TOP600,000 250,000.00 9/09/2022 31/12/2023 30/06/2024 31/03/2025 GEM 

39 GA22-216 
Tuvalu - The Ministry of 
Finance 

Tuvalu Long Form Census 
Project 

Tuvalu AUD147,824 139,881.00 15/09/2022 31/12/2023 n/a n/a SDD 

40 GA22-278 

Independent State of 
Samoa - Ministry of Finance 
and Samoa Bureau of 
Statistics 

Statistical Innovation and 
Capacity Building in the 
Pacific Island Countries 
(PACSTAT) - Samoa Food 
Award from Home Project 

Samoa TALA411,340 130,357.15 30/11/2022 31/12/2024 n/a n/a SDD 

 


